

September 24, 2021

Toronto Board of Health

Re: 2021 Board of Health Resignation and Appointment to Association of Local Public Health Agencies' (aIPHa) Board of Directors and Board of Health Section

Colleagues,

On behalf the Board, I would like to thank Director Kate Mulligan for her exceptional service and dedication as the Toronto Board of Health's representative on the alPHa Board of Directors and Board of Health Section.

I have spoken to Director Stephanie Donaldson and recommend that the Board appoint her to fill this vacant position.

Recommendation:

1. The Board of Health appoint Director Stephanie Donaldson to the Association of Local Public Health Agencies' (alPHa) Board of Directors and Board of Health Section for a term of office starting September 27, 2021 and ending December 31, 2021, and until a successor is appointed and authorize the reimbursement of expenses for attending alPHa's 2021 meetings and semi-annual meetings/conferences within the 2021 Approved Operating Budget for Toronto Public Health.

Sincerely,

Joe Cressy Chair, Toronto Board of Health

Attachment 1 - Resignation Letter from Director Kate Mulligan